

Bob Gould
request-234318-27d71be4@whatdotheyknow.com

15 October 2014

Our Ref: FOI 2014/284 – F0441965

Dear Mr Gould,

Re: Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 – Request for Information

Thank you for your email which was received by the University on 15 October 2014 timed 09:59 hours, requesting the following information:

Please tell me the number and value of contracts Glasgow University has given to DeLoitte accountants and business consultants for the years 2006 to present.

In each case please provide:

- 1. Nature of contract and the work to be done (audit, consultancy etc)**
- 2. Division or section of DeLoitte to which contract was given**
- 3. The University officer authorising and/or commissioning the contract**
- 4. The commencement year and duration of the contract**
- 5. For rolling contracts provide costs/charges per year and duration**
- 6. The total value of the contract**
- 7. The total spend per year in favour of DeLoitte in each of the calendar years from 2006 inclusive (for 2014 part year will suffice).**

Please also indicate in each case whether the work awarded to DeLoitte was subject to competitive tender.

As the University of Glasgow is a Scottish Public Authority, your request is subject to the terms of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 ("FOISA"). The University acknowledges receipt of your request and confirms a response will be sent to you promptly; and in any event not later than 11 November 2014. The Freedom of Information Office will contact you if we require any further information.

Yours sincerely,

Data Protection and Freedom of Information Office



The information that you supplied with your Request for information will be entered into a filing system and will only be accessed by authorised persons of the University of Glasgow or its agents. The information will be retained by the University and will only be used for the purpose of (a) processing your Request for information, and (b) for statistical and audit purposes. By supplying such information you consent to the University storing the information for the stated purpose. The information is held by the University in accordance with the provisions of the Data Protection Act 1998.